

## 新聞稿 Media Release

中華電力有限公司 CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

3 November 2016

## CLP Power recognised for making outstanding contributions to support social welfare programmes for the disadvantaged



CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) today is presented the Social Welfare Department's first Outstanding Contribution Award of the Partnership Fund for the Disadvantaged (PFD). The award recognises CLP Power's unwavering support of PFD since the fund was established in 2005. Over the years, CLP Power has worked hand-in-hand with PFD and provided financial support to a number of non-governmental organisations in organising 18 social welfare projects for the disadvantaged. Ms Quince Chong (left), CLP Power Chief Corporate Development Officer, received the Outstanding Contribution Award from Mrs Carrie Lam (right), Chief Secretary for Administration, at the award presentation ceremony today.

The objective of the Partnership Fund for the Disadvantaged is to promote tripartite partnership among the welfare sector, the business community and the Government in supporting the disadvantaged in the society. Through PFD, the Government matches donations made by businesses and provides funding to applicant organisations to carry out social welfare projects.

## **About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited**

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited ("CLP Power") is the Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer services to 6 million people in its supply area.

- End -

Media Enquiry Hotline: (852) 7472 9248